DIVISION 3 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Charlestown

Old Rochester Regional
Pittsfield

Taconic

Norwell

Medfield

Apponequet Regional
Newburyport
Tantasqua Regional
St. Mary's

Martha's Vineyard Reg.
East Boston

Pembroke

Watertown

Salem

Abington

Medway

East Bridgewater
Shawsheen Valley Tech
Weston

Hanover

Lynnfield
Dover-Sherborn
Dennis-Yarmouth
Hudson

Lowell Catholic

Boston Latin Academy
Cardinal Spellman
Oakmont Regional
Springfield Int'l Charter
Foxborough
Dighton-Rehoboth

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
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11
10
13
17
13

AVG. MARGIN
7.8000

5.4286
5.1500
4.7000
8.5500
4.4000
1.4500
6.2500
2.7500
2.9091
3.1000
45714
2.8500
2.7000
3.4000
4.5909
2.0500
4.0000
4.1000
3.5500
0.9000
4.0500
0.6500
-0.7000
1.1500
-0.6000
3.7500
-0.6500
-1.2500
-4.2000
-4.9545
-2.7000

OPP. RATING
3.9278

4.4910
4.5656
4.6119
0.0748
2.3876
4.7706
-0.1416
3.2284
2.7824
2.4157
0.9043
2.4972
2.4158
1.6377
0.3898
2.0352
0.0758
-0.6652
-0.1273
2.2246
-1.0164
2.3226
2.9939
1.1423
2.8694
-1.6890
2.6493
3.1933
6.1029
6.8541
4.5820

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RATING
11.7278

9.9196
9.7156
9.3119
8.6248
6.7876
6.2206
6.1084
5.9784
5.6915
5.5157
5.4758
5.3472
5.1158
5.0377
4.9807
4.0852
4.0758
3.4348
3.4227
3.1246
3.0336
2.9726
2.2939
2.2923
2.2694
2.0610
1.9993
1.9433
1.9029
1.8996
1.8820
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL
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Groton-Dunstable
Fairhaven

Nipmuc Regional
Saint Paul Diocesan
Lynn Classical
Norton

HS of Science and Tech.

Southeastern RVT
Swampscott

Greater New Bedford
Wilmington

Auburn

Tech Boston Academy

Greater Lawrence Tech

Sandwich
Bellingham
Belchertown
Worcester Tech
Dedham

Chelsea
Montachusett RVT
Randolph

North Middlesex Reg.
Seekonk

Stoneham

Falmouth

Greater Lowell Tech
Blackstone Valley RVT
Arlington Catholic
Gloucester
Pentucket Regional
Triton Regional

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
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15
16
13
11
10
10
14
12

7
14
13

5
15
17
14
17
15
17

9
17
13
15
14

AVG. MARGIN
-2.2500

-0.6000
3.7500
-0.7500
0.3889
-0.6500
-5.6000
-0.2000
1.1500
-4.7500
-4.0500
-1.3000
-0.8889
-0.8000
-1.4500
-3.2500
-1.8000
3.4500
-3.6000
-2.9000
4.0500
-4.0500
-5.3000
-4.5000
-5.9000
-3.2000
-3.1818
1.2500
-7.3000
-4.1579
-3.9000
-4.4000

OPP. RATING
4.0359

2.3274
-2.1512
2.0519
0.8542
1.5772
6.3982
0.4206
-0.9460
4.5592
3.4219
0.5971
-0.2212
-0.3123
0.3326
2.0534
0.5153
-4.7821
2.2480
1.4528
-5.5334
2.1674
3.3042
2.4102
3.3646
0.0314
-0.1999
-4.8460
3.3777
0.0833
-0.6568
-0.5275

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RATING
1.7859
1.7274
1.5988
1.3019
1.2431
0.9272
0.7982
0.2206
0.2040

-0.1908
-0.6281
-0.7029
-1.1101
-1.1123
-1.1174
-1.1966
-1.2847
-1.3321
-1.3520
-1.4472
-1.4834
-1.8826
-1.9958
-2.0898
-2.5354
-3.1686
-3.3817
-3.5960
-3.9223
-4.0746
-4.5568
-4.9275
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AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
) AV OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

L)
eSS RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL W 1 AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING

65 North Reading 7 13 -3.0500 -2.2443 -5.2943
66 Whittier RVT 5 15 -5.6500 -0.5206 -6.1706
67 Quabbin Regional 4 16 -6.2500 -0.7147 -6.9647
68 Saugus 4 16 -5.2000 -1.8458 -7.0458
69 Advanced Math & Science 9 11 -0.9500 -6.3010 -7.2510
70 Ludlow 8 12 -3.4000 -6.2024 -9.6024

0

71 Essex North Shore 20 -9.6000 -1.1295 -10.7295



